ETH Library
Experimental investigation of
reinforcement strategies for
concrete extrusion 3D printed
beams
Conference Paper
Author(s):
Gebhard, Lukas; Mata Falcón, Jaime ; Anton, Ana; Dillenburger, Benjamin ; Kaufmann, Walter

The concrete used in this project was a fine-grained concrete with a maximum aggregate size of 2
mm. The average compressive strength for Series 01, measured at the same age of the tests, was 71.5
MPa (tested on eight cylinders 150x300 mm), and the tensile strength was 2.4 MPa (tested via
Table 1:  Overview of samples: Average web width (WW), average prestressing stresses (sc,p.),
shear reinforcement type (SR), nominal shear reinforcement ratio (ρSR) and age at testing
(Age).
Beam
Nr.
Se-
ries
Codifica-
tion
Printing
session Glued WW sc,p SR ρSR Age
     [mm] [MPa]  [vol%] [d]
111 01 B-111-NR 11 Yes 45 -9 - - 28
112 01 B-112-F03 11 Yes 45 -9 Fibres 0.3 31
121 01 B-121-NR 12 Yes 50 -7.5 - - 29
122 01 B-122-F03 12 Yes 50 -7.5 Fibres 0.3 29
211 02 B-211-NR 21 No 62 - - - 28
212 02 B-212-C01 21 No 61 - Cables 0.1 28
221 02 B-221-NR 22 No 57 - - - 28
222 02 B-222-F03 22 No 58 - Fibres 0.3 28
231 02 B-231-F06 23 Yes 63 - Fibres 0.6 50
Concrete
printing
Fib e r
placer